Tariff No.	13				46	Revised Page No.	1
Company Na	ame/Permit No. rade Name(s)	- <u>Mason County Garb</u> Mason County Garb		<u>G-88</u>			
Registered	All pages contained in tariff and/or any supp the same as, or are b indicates an original p Page Number Title Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index p.2 Taxes Sheet 0 0 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	n this tariff are listed b lements to the tariff lis efore, the issue date bage. Current Revision 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	CHECK below in consisted on this p of this page. Page Number 23 24 25 26 27 28 28A 29 30 31 32 32A 33 34 35 35A 35A 36 36A 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	ecutive order. bage have issu	e dates	that are	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
	November 13, 2012					Effective Date:Jar	nuary 1, 2013
		<u> </u>		cial Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date: _			By: _		

Tariff No.	13	-	3	_ Revised F
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc		
	ltem	40 Material Requiring Special Equipment, Pr	ecautions,	or Disposal
Transportation of named in Item 16	solid waste requirin 0, or to other speci	ng special equipment or precautions in handling fic rates contained in this tariff.	3 or disposa	al will be subj
Companies must the company's ta company's office.	riffs. The company	o be aware of the commodities that require spe shall maintain a list of those commodities and	ecial handlir make it ava	ng at the disp illable for put
· · · ·		Item 45 Material Requiring Special Testing	and/or Ana	lysis
determine whether by the customer. analysis and also customer without	er dangerous or pro The company mus must retain a copy markup. The com	any or disposal facility determines that testing a hibited substances are present, the actual cost it provide the customer with a copy of any bill o in the company's file for at least three years. pany must maintain records of time spent to ac ne under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rate	t for such te r invoice fo Those costs complish th	sting and/or r costs incurr s shall be pas
		Item 50 Returned Check Char	ges	
		omer pays with a check, and the customer's bar essed a return check charge in the amount of \$		o honor

Issued By: Irm	ngard R Wilcox			
Issue Date: No	vember 13, 2012			Effective

	(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:								

Page No.	14
ect to time	rates
	14(00
osal sites blic inspect	
vaste is rec analysis w ed for testi ssed throug ting and/or	quired to ill be paid ing and/or gh to the r analysis,
e Date:	January 1, 2013

Tariff No.	13		4	Revised Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	Item 51 Restart Fees			
If a custome	r stops service and the	n restarts service with in 30 days, the custome	· will be ch	arged a fee of \$5.31(A).	
For recycling	g service a restart fee o	of \$5.78 will be assessed.(N)			
:					
		Item 52 Redelivery Fees			
	Companies assessing state the amount of th	redelivery fees must describe when the fees a e fees in this item.	pply, and r	nust	
	The carrier will assess canceled for any reas	a charge of \$16.94(A) per redelivery of the au on, including but not limited to, pull for non-pay	tomated ca and/or cu	art when services are stomer requests.	
		e assessed when the automated cart is remove ng at a rate of \$16.94(A).	d from cus	tomer's	
	,	e assessed when containers and drop boxes ar ng and sanitizing at a rate of:	e removed	from customer's	
		Charge per Container			
	Up to 8 Yards Over 8 yards	\$ 27.00 (A) \$ 115.28 (A)			
5	canceled for non-payr	s a charge of \$18.44(A) per redelivery of the red nent and/or contaminated load removal. The de ing a 12-month period.			

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012	(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date: J	anuary 1, 2013
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		
		······			

Tariff No.	13			6	Revised Page No.	16
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Mason County Garl</u> Mason County Garl				
			e area: Mason County		*	
		<u>ltem 55 C</u>	Ver-sized or Over-weigh	nt Cans	or Units	
	•	• • •	y residential receptacle exceeds the size and w	•	-	
	or the top is unable		r limits stated in Item 20, company transports the y.			
		\$4.30	(A) per unit.			
NOTE: For	charges applying on	overweight toters, ca	rts, containers, or drop l	boxes s	ee item 207.	
			Item 60 Overtime Per	<u>iods</u>		
			iding services, at custon ys, and the following hol		uest, during overtime	
New Year's Presidents I Memorial D Independer	Day ay		Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day			
	iday listed above falls aturday, the precedin		llowing Monday will be o legal holiday.	observe	d. When a holiday list	ed above
	e recorded to the nea I until the time it retur		minutes from the time t	he com	pany's vehicle leaves	
1	al charge will be asse convenience.	essed to customers f	or overtime or holiday w	ork per	formed solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$72.00 (A) \$72.00 (A)			

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012	2			Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
			(For Official Use Onl			
Docket No.	TG	Date):		Ву:	
L		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

I

Tariff No. <u>13</u>			2	Revised Page No.	16A						
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: <u>Mason County Ga</u> Mason County Ga	rbage Co., Inc. G-88 rbage, Inc									
Rates below apply in the follow	ing service area:	Mason County Custom	iers Whose Ga	rbage is Disposed in Ki	tsap County						
	<u>Item 55 C</u>	over-sized or Over-weight	Cans or Units	3							
The company reserves the ri or micro-mini-can) which, up											
or the top is una		limits stated in Item 20, is company transports the n y.									
\$4.02 (A) per unit.											
NOTE: For charges applying	on overweight toters, ca	rts, containers, or drop bo	xes see item	207							
		Item 60 Overtime Perio	ds								
Companies will assess addit periods. Overtime periods ir	• •	-		ing overtime							
New Year's Day		Labor Day Veterans Day									
Presidents Day Memorial Day		Thanksgiving Day									
Independence Day		Christmas Day									
When a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the prec Time is to be recorded to the the terminal until the time it r No additional charge will be company's convenience.	eding Friday shall be the e nearest increment of 15 returns to the terminal.	legal holiday.	e company's v	ehicle leaves	ve						
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$72.00 (A) \$72.00 (A)									

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilc	ox										
Issue Date: November 13,	2012			Effective Date:	January 1, 2013						
		(For Official Use Only)	I								
Docket No. TG	Date	:	By:								

Tariff No.	13				4	Revised Page No.	17
Company Name	/Permit Number: e Name(s)	Mason County Garbag Mason County Garbag		<u>G-88</u>			
				4			
		Ite	<u>m 70 Re</u> l	turn Trips			
to pick up materi		ake a return trip, that do ilable for collection for re ickup, will apply:					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for I	Return Trip		
	Can, unit, mini	-can, or micro-mini-can		\$8.75	(A)		
		Drum		\$17.39	(A)		
		Bale		\$17.39	(A)		
		Litter Receptacle		\$17.39	(A)		
		Drop Box		\$25.28	(A)		
		Container		\$17.39	(A)		
		Garbage Cart		\$9.25	(A)		
		Recycling Cart		\$9.25	(A)		
		011		¢			
		Other		Ψ			
		Other pecial dispatch of a truc		\$	ecial pickups	and are charged	
	ips requiring the s ovisions of Item 16	Other pecial dispatch of a truc		\$	eciał pickups	and are charged	
for under the pro	ovisions of Item 16	Other pecial dispatch of a truc		\$	eciał pickups	and are charged	
for under the pro	pvisions of Item 16	Other pecial dispatch of a truc		\$	ecial pickups		
for under the pro	ovisions of Item 16	Other pecial dispatch of a truc 0 (Time Rates).		\$ idered spe		and are charged	January 1, 2013

	40			Rovisod Page No	19
Tariff No.	13	-	3	Revised Page No.	<u>19</u>
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., In Mason County Garbage, Inc	<u>c_G-88</u>		
		<u>Item 80 Carry-ou</u>	t Service, Drive-Ins		
Companies	will assess the followin	g additional charges when custo	mers request that compar	y personnel provide ca	arry-out service of
cans/units r cans/units u	not placed at the curb, t	he alley, or other point where the roads commonly available for pu	company's vehicle can b	e driven to within five f	eet of the
		<u></u>	R	ate	1
	Charge for Carry-outs		Residential Per Pickup	Commercial Per Pickup	
	Cans, units, mini-can	s, or micro-mini cans			1
	that must be carried on to ver 25 feet.	out over 5 feet, but	\$0.59 (A)	\$0.59 (A)	
	For each additional 2 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$0.34 (A)	\$0.34 (A)]
		charge will be limited to one ca units, mini-cans, or micro-mini- accessible to the company's ve must be assessed instead.	cans are carried over 125 hicle, the drive-in charges	feet, but are safely s shown below	7
	Garbage Service:		Residential	ate Commercial	4
1	Charge for Drive-ins	(per pickup)	Per Pickup	Per Pickup	
	Tourse ior prive ine				
	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee	s of over 50 feet, (C)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	
	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway	s of over 50 feet, (C) t vs of over 250 feet,			-
	but less than 250 fee	s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	-
	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mi	s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A)	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A)	
	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service	s of over 50 feet, (C) t vs of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile add (C)	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) Residential	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A)	
	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways	s of over 50 feet, (C) t vs of over 250 feet, le ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C)	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A)	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A)	
	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile For each 1/10 mile or Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveways	s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet,	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) Residential Per Pickup	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A)	
	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile For each 1/10 mile ov Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee	s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le add (C)	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) Residential Per Pickup \$1.21 (A)	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A)	
	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile or Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveways but less than 1/10 mile	s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le /er 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le add (C)	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) Residential Per Pickup \$1.21 (A) \$1.52 (A) \$0.83 (A) drive-in fees, a driveway is If a driveway provides acc	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) ate defined as providing ess to multiple	
***	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile on Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile on NOTE:	s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le /ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le add (C) /ver 1/10 mile add (C) For the purpose of assessing of access to a single residence.	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) Residential Per Pickup \$1.21 (A) \$1.52 (A) \$0.83 (A) drive-in fees, a driveway is If a driveway provides acc	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) ate defined as providing ess to multiple	
	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile For each 1/10 mile or Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile or	s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le /ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le add (C) /ver 1/10 mile add (C) For the purpose of assessing of access to a single residence.	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) Residential Per Pickup \$1.21 (A) \$1.52 (A) \$0.83 (A) drive-in fees, a driveway is If a driveway provides acc	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) ate defined as providing ess to multiple	
Issued By:	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile on Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile on NOTE:	s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le /ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le add (C) /ver 1/10 mile add (C) For the purpose of assessing of access to a single residence. residences or accounts, no dri	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) Residential Per Pickup \$1.21 (A) \$1.52 (A) \$0.83 (A) drive-in fees, a driveway is a driveway provides accord ve-in fees will be assessed	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) ate defined as providing ess to multiple	January 1, 2013
Issued By: Issue Date	but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile or Recycling Service Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 fee Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mile or NOTE: Irmgard R Wilcox November 13, 2012	s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le /ver 1/10 mile add (C) (per pickup) s of over 50 feet, (C) t /s of over 250 feet, le add (C) /ver 1/10 mile add (C) For the purpose of assessing of access to a single residence. residences or accounts, no dri	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) Residential Per Pickup \$1.21 (A) \$1.52 (A) \$0.83 (A) drive-in fees, a driveway is a driveway provides accord ve-in fees will be assessed ad Use Only)	\$1.11 (A) \$1.40 (A) \$0.76 (A) ate defined as providing ess to multiple d. Effective Date:	January 1, 2013

Tariff No.	13	_	2	Revised Page No.	20
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. C Mason County Garbage, Inc	<u>ð-88</u>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Item 90 Can Carriage	e Special Services		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ra	ite	
		ľ	Residential	Commercial	
		Service	Per Pickup	Per Pickup	
	Stairs or steps for e	ach step up or down	\$0.10	\$0.10	
	obstruction less than 8		\$.33 (A)	\$.33 (A)	
	Sunken or elevated ca units, mini-cans, or mi or partially undergroun ground, but not involv	cro-mini-cans fully nd or over 4 feet above	\$.33 (A)	\$.33 (A)	

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				<u> </u>
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012	(For Official	Lise Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
Docket No.	TG		By:		
		Dute	Oy	······································	

																I
Tariff No.	13	-								-	12		Revised I	age	No.	21
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Mason Co	untv	Garbage	Co	Inc. G-88	3									
	rade Name(s)	Mason Co														
						Service	Mon	hiy I	Rates (continued	on next pag	ie)					
Rates in this	item apply:															
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yard waste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yard waste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than <u>N/A</u> residential units, where service is billed 																
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than <u>N/A</u> residential units, where service is billed																
	to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: <u>Mason County</u>															
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	_	Continue			Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Garbage +	
		Service		Service		Garbage + Recycle	{		Units or Type	of	Service		Service		Recycle	
Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Rate		Rate		Rate			of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Rate	
	WG	\$ 15.12	(A)	\$9.66	(A)		(A)		Automated Carts		Traic		T Cate		Trate	
	WG	\$ 22.58	(A)	\$9.66	(A)				1-35 Gallon	WG	\$17.37	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$27.03	(A)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WG	\$ 30.34	(A)	\$9.66	(A)				1-48 Gallon	WG	\$22.06	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$31.72	
	WG	\$ 38.94	(A)	\$9.66	(A)		(A)		1-64 Gallon	WG	\$26.61	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$36.27	
	WG	\$ 46.56	(A)	\$9.66	(A)		(A)		1-96 Gallon	WG	\$33.59	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$43.25	
	WG	\$ 53.89	(A)	\$9.66	(A)		(A)		1-35 Gallon	EOWG	\$10.39	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$20.05	(A)
1-45 Gallon	WG	\$ 20.32	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$ 29.98	(A)		1-48 Gallon	EOWG	\$13.77	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$23.43	(A)
1	EOWG	\$ 8.68	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$ 18.34	(A)		1-64 Gallon	EOWG	\$16.52	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$26.18	(A)
2	EOWG	\$ 13.98	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$23.64	(A)		1-96 Gallon	EOWG	\$20.58	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$30.24	
	MG	\$ 4.82	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$ 14.48	(A)		1-35 Gallon	MG	\$6.24	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$15.90	
Mini can		\$ 12.87	(A)		(A)	\$ 22.53	(A)		1-48 Gallon	MG	\$7.81	(A)	\$9.66		\$17.47	
Recycling	EOWR			\$10.31	(A)				1-64 Gallon	MG	\$9.25	(A)	\$9.66		\$18.91	
		1							1-96 Gallon	MG	\$11.35	(A)	\$9.66		\$21.01	(A)
	of Service Codes: Wo	EOWR=E	very	Other We	ek f	Recycling;	; MR	=Mo	Garbage; MG=Mo nthly Recycling; L					ing		
Note 2: Des	scription/rules related scription/rules related es for this item are c	to yard wa	aste	program a												
	receiving service will will be adjusted annu							.32	credit per month.	The comm	odity price	•				
									Recycling serv	ice rates o	n this pag	le ex	pire on: (Octob	er 31, 201	13
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												•			
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012	2											Effective	Date	Janua	ry 1, 2013
						(For Off	icial	Use	Uniy)							
Docket No.	TG			Date:					By:							

Tariff No.	13									8		Revised Page	No.	21A
Company Nan	ne/Permit Number:	Mason Co	unty	Garbage	Co.,	Inc G-88								
Registered Tra	de Name(s)	Mason Co							_					
		Item 100	R	esidential	Ser	lice Mont	hly i	Rates (continue	ed on next p	<u>age)</u>				
Rates in this it	em apply:													
residential	aste collection, curbsi property. This includ ums, etc., where sen	des single fa	amily	y dwellings	, du	plexes, apa	artme	ents, mobile ho	mes,					
(2) When required to the second s	uired by a local gover and yard waste servi- ums, and apartment	rnment serv ce must be	ice I prov	evel ordin	ance ngle	, solid was -family dwe	te co elling	ollection, curbsi is, duplexes, m	ide Iobile homes	i,				
to the prop	perty owner or manag	jer.												
Rates below a	Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Customers Whose Garbage is Disposed in Kitsap County													
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Garbage +		Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Recycle	
Units or Type	of	Service		Service		Recycle		Units or Type		Service		Service	Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Rate		of Containers		Rate		Rate	Rate	
	WG	\$13.98	(A)	\$9.66		\$23.64	<u> </u>	Automated Ca						
	WG	\$20.56	(A)	\$9.66		\$30.22		1-35 Gallon	WG	\$ 16.01	(A)	\$9.66 (A)		(A)
	WG	\$27.18	(A)	\$9.66		\$36.84	<u>``</u>	1-48 Gallon	WG	\$ 19.96	(A)	\$9.66 (A)		(A)
	WG	\$34.64	(A)	\$9.66		\$44.30	$\sim $	1-64 Gallon	WG	\$ 24.00	(A)	\$9.66 (A) \$9.66 (A)		(A) (A)
	WG	\$41.11	(A)	\$9.66		\$50.77 \$56.96		1-96 Gallon 1-35 Gallon	WG EOWG	\$ 30.05 \$ 9.70	(A)	\$9.66 (A) \$9.66 (A)		(A) (A)
	WG	\$47.30	(A)	\$9.66 \$9.66		\$27.98	<u>`</u>	1-35 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 12.79	(A) (A)	\$9.66 (A)	<u> </u>	(A)
1-45 Gallon	EOWG	\$18.32 \$8.11	(A) (A)	\$9.66		\$27.96		1-48 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 15.28	(A) (A)	\$9.66 (A)		(A)
	EOWG	\$12.98	(A) (A)	\$9.66		\$22.64		1-96 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 18.90	(A)	\$9.66 (A)		(A)
	MG	\$4.56	(A)	\$9.66		\$14.22		1-35 Gallon	MG	\$ 5.92	(A)	\$9.66 (A)		(A)
Mini can		\$12.02	(A)	\$9.66		\$21.68	(A)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MG	\$ 7.38	(A)	\$9.66 (A)		(A)
Recycling				\$10.31	<u> </u>	İ		1-64 Gallon	MG	\$ 8.72	(A)	\$9.66 (A)		(A)
					Ľ			1-96 Gallon	MG	\$ 10.61	(A)	\$9.66 (A)	\$ 20.27	(A)
													<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Frequency of Ser	vice Codes: WG=Weekly													
		EOWR=Ever	y Oth	ner Week Re	cyclin	g; MR=Month	ly Red	cycling; List others	used by compa	any:				
							22							
	ription/rules related to ription/rules related to							Δ						
	s for this item are cor			-	300	wir un page	- <u>IN//</u>	<u>.</u> .						
	s for this item are cor		ĢΛί	page.										
Customers re	ceiving service will re	ceive a con	nmo	dity price a	adius	stment of \$	3.32	credit per mor	th. The con	nmodity pric	æ			
adjustment wi	Il be adjusted annual	ly using the	def	erred acco	unti	ng method.				-2 1-2-2				
						-								
1														

								_	. .					
								Recycling s	ervice rates	on this pa	ge e	expire on: Oct	oper 31, 20'	13

	Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issued By:	inngaru R vviicox													
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012				······						Effec	ctive Date: Jar	uary <u>1, 201</u> 3	3
					(1	For Official	Use	Unly)						
Docket No. T	G		D	ate:				By:						
							·	/ ·						

Tariff No.	13	_		<u>8</u> Revised Page No.	22	
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co Mason County Garbage, In				
	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Service Mon	thly Rates (continued	from previous page)		
Note 5: (C)		ged for service requested events iven for partially filled cans. I ection.				
Note 6: (C)	due to circumstances of	mated service routes: The co outside the control of the drive <u>N/A</u> feet in order to reach the rt or toter, per pickup.	er, the driver is required	d to move an automated		
Note 7: (C)	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential bag, d	can, unit, toter, mini-ca	n, or micro-mini-can		
	Rates below apply in th	ne following service area:	Mason Co	unty		
Note 8:	Customers may reque	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 35-gal cart 48-gal cart 64-gal cart 96-gal cart Bag Other st no more than one pickup p	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$4.30 (A) \$4.30 (A) \$4.30 (A) \$4.30 (A) \$4.30 (A) \$4.30 (A) \$4.30 (A) \$4.30 (A) \$4.30 (A) \$4.30 (A)	ll" basis, at		
	area in which the custo	Service will be rendered on t omer resides. Note: If custor I pickup day, rates for special	mer requires service to			
Note 9:	35-gal cart \$6.24(A) pe 48-gal cart \$7.81(A) pe 64-gal cart \$9.25(A) pe 96-gal cart \$11.35(A) p Service will be rendere customer resides. Not	er unit er unit	ickup day for the area ce to be provided on o	in which the		
Note 10:	10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$9.66(A) will be assessed.					

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012	(For Offi	cial Use Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2013	
Dockot No.	TG-	Date:	••	r		
DOCKELNO.	·····		Dy	·		

Tariff No.	13			4	Revised Page No.	22A
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	- <u>Mason County Garbage (</u>	<u> 20., Inc. G-88</u>			
Registered 1	rade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage,	Inc		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1	Ite	m 100 Residential Servic	ce Monthly Rates (contin	nued from pre	evious page)	
Note 5: (C)		arged for service requested given for partially filled can ollection.				
Note 6: (C)	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	tomated service routes: The soutside the control of the control of the control of the control of the control router to reach cart or toter, per pickup.	driver, the driver is require	ed to move ar		
Note 7: (C)	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is	casional extra residential b s:	ag, can, unit, toter, mini-ca	an, or micro-r	mini-can	
Rates below	apply in the following	service area:	Mason County Customer	s Whose Ga	rbage is Disposed in I	Kitsap County
		[Rate per receptacle	1		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit	\$4.02 (A)	1		
		Mini-can	\$4.02 (A)	1		
I		Micro-minican	······································	1		
ł		35-gal cart	\$4.02 (A)	1		
		48-gal cart	\$4.02 (A)	1		
		64-gal cart	\$4.02 (A)	1		
		96-gal cart	\$4.02 (A)	1		
		Bag	\$4.02 (A)	1		
		Other]		
Note 8:	\$4.56(A) per can/uni area in which the cus	lest no more than one pickt t. Service will be rendered stomer resides. Note: If cu ed pickup day, rates for spe	on the normal scheduled istomer requires service to	pickup day fo		
Note 9:	35-gal cart \$5.92(A) 48-gal cart \$7.38(A) 64-gal cart \$8.72(A) 96-gal cart \$10.61(A Service will be rende customer resides. N	per unit per unit	ed pickup day for the area ervice to be provided on c	in which the		
Note 10:	lote 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$9.66(A) will be assessed.					

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	<u></u>			<u>_</u>	
	November 13, 2012				Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
issue Dale.	1104011001 10, 2012		(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No	TG-	Date:		Bv:		
	· · ·		0		······	

Tariff No.	13	_			6 Revised P	age No. <u>28</u>
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Mason County Garbage		<u>G-88</u>		
		the following service are			Mason County	
		<u>lte</u>	em 120	<u>Drums</u>		
		Type of Service	e	Rate	Per Drum, Per Pickup	1
		Regular Route Service		\$14.37		1
		Special Pickup	· · · ·	\$19.53	(A)]
		<u>Item 130 Litte</u>				
		Customer-owned Rece			r Receptacle, Per Pickup	1
		Size or Type:	45 gal.		min. per mo. \$20.18 (A)	4
		Size or Type:	60 gal.	N/A		J
		Company-owned Reception Size or Type:		Rate Pe N/A	r Receptacle, Per Pickup]
		Size or Type:	45 gal. 60 gal.	N/A	······································	4
			00 gai.			1
	Time rates in Item 16		· Loose ar	id Bulky Mi	aterial	
-	-			nal cubic		Carry Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yards		ards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over
Dullas Meterials		Rate per yard		per yard	Per Pickup \$31.01 (A)	8 feet
Bulky Materials Loose material		\$26.97 (A) \$23.68(A)	\$26.97 \$23.68(\$27.73(A)	\$20.68 (A) \$17.95 (A)
(customer loa		ψ23.00(Λ)		rty	φ21.10(1)	
Loose material	/	\$26.97 (A)	\$26.97	(A)	\$31.01 (A)	\$20.68 (A)
(company loa	ad)					

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012		r Official I	log Ophyl	Effect	ive Date: January 1, 2013
		(FO	r Unicial (Jse Only)		
Docket No. TG	;;	Date:			Ву:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Tariff No.	13	-		-	2	Revised P	age No.	28A
Company Name Registered Trade	/Permit Number: e Name(s)	<u>Mason County Garbag</u> Mason County Garbag		<u>G-88</u>				
	bly in the following			unty Custom	ers Whose Ga	rbage is Dis	sposed in Kit	san County
inales below app	ny in the following	Service area.						
			<u>ltem 12</u>	<u>0 Drums</u>				
		Type of Servic			er Drum, Per F	Pickup		
		Regular Route Service Special Pickup		\$13.55 \$18.71				
					x_7			
		<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Rece	eptacles and	Litter Toters			
		Customer-owned Rece	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, Pe	er Pickup	ļ	
			45 gal.		min. per mo.	\$18.13(A)		
		Size or Type:	60 gal.	N/A		<u></u>		
		Company-owned Rece			Receptacle, P	er Pickup		
			45 gal. 60 gal.	N/A N/A				
			00 90	1		· · · · · ·	1	
	ime rates in Item	160 apply.	<u>50 Loos</u>	e and Bulky N	<u>Material</u>			
riogulai riodio.	ine leneting lan			onal cubic				arry Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard		ards per yard	Minimum Per Pic		Pere	each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials		\$24.85 (A)	\$24.85		\$28.89	(A)	\$ 20.68	
Loose material		\$21.56 (A)	\$21.56		\$25.60	(A)	\$ 17.95	the second s
(customer load	d)	¢04.95 (A)	\$24.85	(A)	\$28.89	(A)	\$20.68	(Δ)
Loose material (company load	d)	\$24.85 (A)	\$24.00	(A)	\$20.09	<u>(^)</u>	\$20.00	

Issued By: Irm	ngard R Wilcox							
Issue Date: No	vember 13, 2012		(For Offic	ial Use Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	January 1, 2013
Docket No. TG-	·· -· -· - ·· - ·· - ·· - ·· - ·	Date:			By:			
L								

Tariff No. <u>13</u>	-	2 Revised I	Page No 29		
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mason County Garbage</u> Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage					
Registered frade Name(s) Mason county Carbag	e, me		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
lter	<u>n 160 Time Rates</u>				
 When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates. 					
Rates per hour:					
		Rate Per Hour			
		Each Extra	Minimum		
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge		
Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck	\$138.50 (A) \$151.68 (A) \$151.68 (A)	\$78.50 (A) \$78.50 (A) \$78.50 (A)	\$138.50 (A) \$151.68 (A) \$151.68 (A)		
Drop-box truck <u>Tandem rear drive axle:</u> Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$138.50 (A) \$151.68 (A) \$151.68 (A)	\$78.50 (A) \$78.50 (A) \$78.50 (A) \$78.50 (A)	\$138.50 (A) \$151.68 (A) \$151.68 (A)		
			·		

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date: November 13, 2012	or Official Use Only)	Effectiv	e Date: January 1, 2013		
Docket No. TG Date:		_ By:			

Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. G-88</u> Registered Trade Name(s) <u>Item 205 -: Roll-Out Charges -: Containers, Automated Carts, and Toters</u> Charges for containers. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 25 feet, in order to reach the truck. The charge for 15 feet, plus \$.30 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated carts or toters. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cartitoter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated recycling garts. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated recycling cart more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cartitoter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27 per increment of 5 feet. \$2.66(A) per cartitoter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. \$2.66(A) per cartitoter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. \$2.66(A) per cartitoter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. \$2.66(A) per cartitoter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. \$2.66(A) per cartitoter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge for 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only)	Tariff No.	13	_		4	Revised Page No.	31		
Charges for containers. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 25 feet, in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$3 60(A) per container, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.30 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated carts or toters. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than five feet but less than 25 feet, plus \$.27 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated recycling carts. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than five feet but less than 25 feet, plus \$.27 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated recycling carts. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated recycling cart more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cartitoter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. \$2.66(A) per cartitoter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet.									
the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 25 feet. in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$3.60(A) per container, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.30 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated carts or toters. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated recycling carts. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated recycling cart more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date. November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013		lter	m 205 Roll-Out Ch	arges Containers, Auto	mated Carts,	and Toters			
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.30 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated carts or toters. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated recycling carts. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated recycling cart more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. *** test #used By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date:	the control of the	he control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 25 feet,							
Charges for automated carts or toters. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated recycling carts. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated recycling cart more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. *2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. *2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013			\$3.60(A) per conta	iner, per pickup					
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated recycling carts. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated recycling cart more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1.2013	Over 25 feet, the	charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, p	olus \$.30 per increment of	5 feet.				
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27 per increment of 5 feet. Charges for automated recycling carts. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated recycling cart more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013	due to circumsta	nces outside the c	ontrol of the driver, t	he driver is required to mo	ove an automa	ited cart			
Charges for automated recycling carts. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated recycling cart more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cart/hoter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013			\$2.66(A) per cart/t	oter, per pickup					
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated recycling cart more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet. *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013	Over 25 feet, the	charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet,	plus \$.27 per increment of	5 feet.				
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increment of 5 feet.	due to circumsta	nces outside the c	ontrol of the driver, t	he driver is required to mo	ove an automa	ated recycling			
*** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013			\$2.66(A) per cart/t	oter, per pickup					
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013	Over 25 feet, the	e charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet,	plus \$.27(A) per incremen	t of 5 feet.				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013									
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013									
Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013	***								
	Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Issue Date: No	vember 13, 2012		(For Official Use Octo)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2013		
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No. TG-		Date:		Ву:	<u> </u>			

Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport. The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply: Type/Size of Maximum Weight Container, Drop Box, Receptacle(in pounds) Toter, or Cart Receptacle(in pounds) Container, Drop Box, It the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge									
Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Item 207 Excess Weight - Rejection of Load. Charges to Transport. The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or be exceeded; (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply: Type/Size of Maximum Weight Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Container, Drop Box, Receptacle (in pounds) Toter, or Cart Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Toter, or Cart Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Toter, or Cart Charge Container, Drop Box, Charge	Tariff No.	13			<u> </u>	ed Page No.	32		
Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Ltem 207 - Excess Weight Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport. The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reserves the septileable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded: (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (3) Would regatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle(in pounds) Verified or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filed beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Container, Drop Box, Cotary Cotary State datove, is filed beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Containers St5.17(A) per yard Allowance per Yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Maximum Keight Container, Drop Box, Cotary Toter, or Cart Charge <tr< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr<>									
Item 207 – Excess Weight – Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport. The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon resonable inspection: (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. Toter, or Cart Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Altowance per Toter, or Cart Maximum Weight Altowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle(in pounds) Type/Size of Maximum Weight Altowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle(in pounds) Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Altowance per Toter, or Cart Toter, or Cart Receptacle(in pounds) Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Toter, or Cart <td <="" colspan="2" td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>ountv</td><td></td><td></td></td>	<td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>ountv</td> <td></td> <td></td>						ountv		
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Container, Drop Box, Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Receptacle (in pounds) Container, Drop Box, State above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Cart Charge All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Mi Drop Boxe Charge Toter, or Cart Charge <td>, lates</td> <td></td> <td>-</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	, lates		-						
reasonable inspection:		Item	207 Excess Weight I	Rejection of Load, C	harges to Transpo	<u>ort</u>			
(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle(in pounds) Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Orntainers \$15.17(A) per yard All Orntainers \$15.17(A) per yard All Orntainers \$15.17(A) per yard Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). Termetere Image R Wilcox <t< td=""><td>reasonable inspection</td><td>:</td><td></td><td>ner, stationary packe</td><td>er, or drop box whi</td><td>ch, upon</td><td></td></t<>	reasonable inspection	:		ner, stationary packe	er, or drop box whi	ch, upon			
(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle(in pounds) Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Type/Size of Containers S15.17(A) per yard All Containers S15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes S15.17(A) per yard Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed).				tions to be exceede	d.				
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle(in pounds) Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart MI Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). Iffective Date: January 1, 2013 Itsue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013	(3) Wo	ould cause the	company to violate load l	imitations or result i	n unsafe vehicle oj	peration; and/or			
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Allowance per Receptacle(in pounds) Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Allowance per Receptacle(in pounds) Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Allowance per Receptacle(in pounds) Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Allowance per Receptacle(in pounds) Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date:	For the purposes of th	is tariff, the fol	lowing maximum weights	apply:					
Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Image: Stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issued By: Imager R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013	Type/Size	of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size of	Max	imum Weight		
Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** tsued By: Irngard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012	Container, Dro	op Box,	Allowance per			· .			
limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard State Image: Charge and the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013	Toter, or C	Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or Cart	Recep	tacle(in pounds)		
limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Store \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Store \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013									
limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard State Image: Charge and the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013									
limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard State Image: Charge and the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013									
limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard State Image: Charge and the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013					L		 1		
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard State State Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issue By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	limits stated above, is	filled beyond t	he marked fill line, or the	top is unable to be o	ter, or cart exceed closed, but the con	ls the npany			
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard State State Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issue By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Type/Size	of			Type/Size of	<u> </u>			
Toter, or Cart Charge All Containers \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Image: State of the state									
All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Image: All Drop Boxes \$15.17(A) per yard Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) \$15.17(A) per yard			Charge				Charge		
Image: Second state Image: Second state Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only)	All Containers						·····		
the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	All Drop Boxes		\$15.17(A) per yard						
the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)									
*** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)				charges apply to ove	erfilled containers ((i.e. filled beyon	t		
Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	· · ·	the top is una							
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Irmga	rd R Wilcox				<u></u> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u></u>		
	Issue Date: Nove	mber 13, 2012		Official Use Onlv)	E	ffective Date:	January 1, 2013		
DUCKELINU. 19 Dale Dale Dy	Docket No. TO		·		Bv [.]				
	DOCKELNO. IG				Uy	<u> </u>			

Tariff No.	13			2 Revised	Page No.	32A
		-	0 1 0		-	
Company Name/P Registered Trade		Mason County Garba Mason County Garba				
Rates below apply in	the following ser	vice area:	Mason County Custome	rs Whose Garbage is Dis	posed in Kits	ap County
	lte	em 207 Excess Weig	ht Rejection of Load,	Charges to Transport		
— .						
reasonable inspec		гејест ріскир от апу со	ntainer, stationary pack	er, or arop box which,	upon	
	ppears to be ove	erloaded.				
			ations to be exceeded;			
			l limitations or result in u		on; and/or	
(4) \\	ould negatively	impact or otherwise dai	mage road surface integ	grity.		
For the purposes	of this tariff, the f	following maximum wei	ghts apply:			
Type/S	ize of	Maximum Weight	1	Type/Size of	Max	kimum Weight
Container,	Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Drop Box,		lowance per
Toter, c	or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	-	Toter, or Cart	Recer	otacle (in pounds)
			-			
			-			
			4			
				L,		
limits stated above	e, is filled beyond		e container, drop box, to the top is unable to be will apply:			
Type/S				Type/Size of		
Container,	-	Charge		Container, Drop Box,		Charge
Toter, o All Containers	or Cart	Charge \$13.85(A) per yard	4	Toter, or Cart		Charge
All Drop Boxes		\$13.85(A) per yard	-			
			-			
		arge. However, additio nable to be closed).	nal charges apply to ov	erfilled containers (i.e.	filled beyond	ł
	-		¢			

Issued By: Irmg	ard R Wilcox				<u> </u>	
Issue Date: Nove	ember 13. 2012			Effe	ctive Date:	January 1, 2013
(For Official Use Only)						
Desket No. TO		Data		By:		
Docket No. 1G	·····			by		
L						

Tariff No.	13			<u>3</u> Revised Page No.	33		
Company Name/F Registered Trade		- <u>Mason County Garbage Co., Inc</u> Mason County Garbage, Inc	<u>c G-88</u>				
Registered Hade							
		Item 210 Washing and Sanitizi	ng Containers and	<u>/or Drop Boxes</u>			
Upon customer re	equest, the compar	ny will provide washing and saniti	zing service at the	following rates:			
		Size or Type of					
		Container or Drop Box		Rate			
		Washing	per yard \$10.11 (A)	min. charge \$30.34 (A)			
		Steam Cleaning	\$15.17 (A)	\$45.50 (A)			
		Sanitizing	N/A	N/A			
			¢40.02(A)			
		Washing - Automated Carts	\$ 10.62 (A)	\$10.62(A)			
See	e Item 52 for Rede	livery Charges.					
Customers must r	<u>Item 220 Compactor Rental</u> Customers must pay the following additional charges for compactors furnished by the company. Charges						
named are for cor for container char	mpactors only and	do not include drop box or conta	iner charges. See	Items 250 and 270			
Customers must	pay the costs of in	stallation.					
		Size or Type of		······			
		Container or Drop Box		Rate			
				· · · · ·			
		····					
I ★★★							
Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox						
Issue Date: Nov	vember 13, 2012			Effective Date:	January 1, 2013		
	· · · · · ·	(For Officia	al Use Only)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Desket No. TO		Data	Ð	y:			
DOCKET NO. TG		Date:	D	y			

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tariff No. 13	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6
Company Name/Permit Numb		<u>-88</u>
Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage, Inc	
	<u>Item 230</u>	Disposal Fees
Charges in this item apply wh	en other items in the tariff specifically refer	to this item.
Disposa	I site (name or location)	Type of Material
1 Mason Cou	inty Transfer Station	
MSW		compacted/non-compacted
Demolition	Waste	compacted/non-compacted
Appliances	-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs	compacted/non-compacted
& Mattres	sses.)	
Refrigerato	rs	compacted/non-compacted
Tires (no rii	m)	compacted/non-compacted
Tires (with	rim)	compacted/non-compacted
Batteries		compacted/non-compacted
Animals (sr	nall)	compacted/non-compacted
Animals (la	rge)	compacted/non-compacted
55 gallon c		compacted/non-compacted
Asbestos		compacted/non-compacted
2 Olympic Vie	ew Transfer Station	compacted/non-compacted
MSW		compacted/non-compacted
Tires	·····	compacted/non-compacted
	Is/Appliances	compacted/non-compacted
Asbestos		compacted/non-compacted
Yard Waste	<u>a</u>	compacted/non-compacted
Bulky Wast	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	compacted/non-compacted
Processed		compacted/non-compacted
	reated Lumber	compacted/non-compacted
Contamina		compacted/non-compacted
Containing		
Ctate whether feed are party	and parton ata Includa abargas assassa	t for special commodities (tires
State whether lees are per ya	ard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed	a loito Attach additional
	r special conditions at each specific dispos	al sile. Allacit adultorial
sheets as necessary.		

	\A/!	
Issued By: Irmgard R	VVIICOX	

Issue Date: ####################################	#####	

	(For Official Use Only)	<u></u>
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:

Re۱	ised Pa	age No.	34
		Fee fo	or Disposal
	<u> </u>	per	
\$	84.90	(A)	per ton
\$	84.90	(A)	per ton
\$	5.77	<u>) </u>	each
\$	11.50		each
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.74		each
\$	8.05		each
\$	1.39		each
\$	5.25		each
\$	10.50		each
\$	6.76		each
\$	26.25		per yard
\$	62.02		per ton
\$	8.00		each
\$	16.50		each
\$	138.61		per ton
\$	51.73		per ton
\$	95.44		per ton
\$	32.04		per ton
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	51.94	, · · · ·	per ton
\$	34.84	-	per ton
			<u> </u>
			·····

Effective Date: January 1, 2013

Tariff No.	13							6	Revised F	Page No.	35		
Company Name Registered Trade		ison County C ison County C			<u>3-8</u>	<u>B</u>							
Rates below app	ly in the following service a	R	pacte	er Service ed Material (C stated per co <u>Mason Cour</u>	om ntai	pany-owned	cont		2				
			-			0'	-				<u></u>		
Downon on t Com		1 Vord	<u> </u>	1.5 Yard		2 Yard	тур	e of Cont 3 Yard	amer 4 Yard	Yard	Yard		
Permanent Ser Monthly Rent (1 Yard \$8.47	(A)		(A)	\$13.77	(A)	5 Talu ***	4 falu ***				
First Pickup		\$16.28		\$17.72		\$23.45	(A)	***	***				
Each Additiona	al Pickup	\$16.28		\$17.72			(A)	***	***				
Special Pickup		\$		\$	<u></u>	\$	<u> </u>						
Temporary Ser						La de Alta				$\sim c$			
Initial Delivery		\$27.00	(A)	\$27.00	(A)	\$27.00	(A)	***	***				
Pickup Rate		\$16.28	_	\$17.72		\$23.45	(A)	***	***				
Rent Per Cale	ndar Day	\$0.48	(A)	\$0.53	(A)	\$0.69	(A)	***	***				
Rent Per Mont	h	\$14.26	(A)	\$15.77	(A)	\$20.63	(A)	***	***				
Lost Container:					e in				e de la construcción de la constru La construcción de la construcción d				
		250.00		280.00		300.00			L	L			
Note 2: Note 3:	particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week) b. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (3.33 times additional pickup rate) plus(4.33 times additional pickup rate times additional weekly pickup).												
Note 4:	In addition to all applicabl materials are placed on o				() p	er yard (asse	essed	d on a pro	rata basis)	will be asse	essed if		
Note 5:	Lost container charge will Charge will be reversed if												
Accessorial cha	rges assessed (lids, unlock	ing, unlatchin	ig, et	c.)									
	Unlocking, Unlatching \$2	53 (A) per oc	curre	nce.									
***	·								·		····		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012			(For Officia	111	e Only)		-	Effe	ctive Date:	January 1, 2013		
				(For Onicia	1 0 5	G Only)							
Docket No. TG-		Date:				By:							

Tariff No.	13	· · ·						2	Revised F	Page No.	35A			
• •	me/Permit Number:	Mason County Garbage												
Registered 1	rade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage	, Inc											
		<u>Item 240 Conta</u> Non-compac Rate	cted	Material (Co	omp		conta							
Rates below	apply in the following	service area:	Ma	son County	Cust	tomers Who	se G	arbage is D	isposed in K	(itsap Cour	1 <u>ty</u>			
			r	1 .			or Ty	pe of Conta		r				
Permanent		1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard	4 Yard	Yard	Yard			
	ent (if applicable)	\$8.47		\$9.54		\$13.77	<u> </u>	***	***					
First Picku		\$14.72				\$20.52		***	***					
	ional Pickup	\$14.72	<u>(A)</u>	\$15.66	<u>(A)</u>	\$20.52	(A)	+						
Special Pic Temporary		\$		 \$	1656	\$	L 2002 MB			l Martin and				
Initial Deliv	the second s	\$27.00	<u>(Δ)</u>	\$27.00	(Δ)	\$27.00		***	***					
Pickup Rat		\$14.72				\$20.52		***	***					
	alendar Day	\$0.48				\$0.69		***	***	<u>+</u>				
Rent Per M		\$14.26				\$20.63		***	***					
Lost Contai		u. Salahiya	<u>N 10</u>		<u>, 7</u>			Statistics						
		250.00		280.00	<u>~</u>	300.00								
Note 3:	 ote 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. ote 3: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week) b. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (3.33 times additional pickup rate) plus(4.33 times additional pickup rate times additional pickup 													
Note 4:		licable charges, a charge o on or near the containers.		3.85(A) per	yaro	d (assessed	on a	pro rata ba	asis) will be a	assessed i	f .			
Note 5:		e will apply if hauler is una sed if container is subsequ												
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, unlatching, e	tc.)											
	Unlocking, Unlatchin	g \$2.53 (A) per occurr	ence	9.										
***	•													
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012			(For Official	Use	Only)			Effective [Date:	January 1, 2013			
Docket No.	rg	Date:												

															·•	
Tariff No.	13	-								7		Revised	Page No.		36	
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Mason Cour	ntv Garbao	e Co. li	nc G-88											
	Trade Name(s)	Mason Cour														
					_	_										
		lte					Jumped in Co									
			Non-col				stomer-owne ial Can Servi		ontainer	r)						
							tainer, per pi		`							
				1101000	latea per	001		0110								
Rates below	apply in the following	service area:	Mason Co	ounty									,			
		1					Siz	ze or	г Туре с	of Con	taine	r				
Permanent	Service		32 gal can	35	gal Cart		48 gal Cart		64 gal C			96 gal Cart				
	eduled Pickup		\$ 4.20) (A) \$	4.52	(A)	\$ 5.31	(A)	\$	6.31	(A)	\$ 7.85				
Special Pie	ckups		\$ 13.13	3 (A) \$	14.63	(A)	\$ 15.42	(A)	\$ 1	6.42	(A)	\$ 17.96			**************************************	
Temporary					1940,2									8 2 7 7	- Q.	т. Т. Б.
Pickup Ra	te		\$ 4.20) (A) \$	4.52	(A)	\$ 5.31	(A)	\$	6.31	(A)	\$ 7.85	<u> (A)</u>			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Note 3: Minimum monthly charge is \$18.17(A). Note 4: If there are more than 5 receptacles the pick up charge is \$3.87(A). If the units are not together, the pick up charge is \$4.20 (A).															
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.53 (A) per occurrence.																
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											×-				
,	-											F 4	fective Dat	<u>a. 1</u> a.	0.190/1 O	012
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012				(For Offi	cial	Use Only)						lective Dat	e. Ja	iuary 1, 2	010
Docket No.	TG		Date:				By:									
1																

Tariff No. 13						· · · · ·						N			
Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Cas Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Size or Type of Container Permanent Service Secial Pickups State of Container Permanent Service Permanent Service Secial Pickups Pickup Rate Pickup Rate Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 3: </td <td>Tariff No.</td> <td>13</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td><u> </u></td> <td>evised Page</td> <td>NO</td> <td>36A</td>	Tariff No.	13								<u> </u>	evised Page	NO	36A		
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates stated per container, per pickup Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart Y ard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) 5.731 (A) 1 Special Pickups \$ 1.404 (A) \$ 1.435 (A) \$ 1.433 (A) \$ 5.86 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) 5 7.20 (A) 5 Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) 5 7.20 (A) 5 7.20 (A) 5 Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) 5 7.20 (A) 5 7.20 (A) 5 Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 5.481 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 5 7.20 (A) 5 7.20 (A) 5 Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 5.382 (A) S.001 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 5 7.20 (A) 5 Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unlaschoratimers envice on a particulat ring is store requ			County Garba	<u>qe Co</u>	. <u>, Inc. G-88</u>										
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per plokup Rates below apply in the following service area: Kitsap County Size or Type of Container Permanent Service Size or Type of Container Permanent Service Size or Type of Container Permanent Service Size or Type of Container Permanent Service Size or Type of Container Size of Pickup Opermanent Ser	Registered Tr	ade Name(s) Mason C	County Garba	ge, Inc	0										
Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates below apply in the following service area: Kitsap County Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 gal can 35 gal Can 48 gal Can 64 gal Can 94 Yard Special Pickup \$ 14.04 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 14.35 (A) \$ 15.86 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Pickup Rate Vickup Rate															
Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates below apply in the following service area: Kitsap County Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gat can 35 gat Carl 48 gat Carl 64 gat Carl 96 gat Carl Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.10 \$ (A) \$ 15.85 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Special Pickups \$ 14.04 (A) \$ 14.35 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Temporary Service \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$4.29(A). Note 3: Minimum monthly charge is \$16.99(A). Note 4: If there are more than 5 receptacles the pick up charge is \$3.60 (A). If the units are not together, the pick up charge is \$3.92 (A). <			Non-cor		•				tainer)						
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Special Pickups \$ 14.04 (A) \$ 14.35 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Temporary Service \$ 14.04 (A) \$ 14.33 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$4.29(A). Minimum monthly charge is \$16.99(A). If there are more than 5 receptacles the pick up charge is \$3.60 (A). If the units are not together, the pick up charge is \$3.92 (A). Note 5: <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>															
Permanent Service 32 gal can 35 gal cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 5 .74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Special Pickups \$ 14.04 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 14.33 (A) \$ 15.86 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Temporary Service Image: Cart Cart Cart Cart Cart Cart Cart Cart	Rates below a	apply in the following service area	a: <u>Kitsap Coι</u>	unty	·			•							
Permanent Service 32 gal can 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart Ya Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Special Pickups \$ 14.04 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 17.31 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Temporary Service Image: Cart Struct Struct \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$4.29(A). Note 3: Minimum monthly charge is \$16.99(A). Note 4: If there are more than 5 receptacles the pick up charge is \$3.60 (A) If the units are not together, the pick up charge is \$18.34 Note 5: Automated Carts: Minimum monthly charge is:							Size	or T	vne of Cont	ainer					
Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 4.81 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Special Pickups \$ 14.04 (A) \$ 14.35 (A) \$ 14.83 (A) \$ 15.86 (A) \$ 17.31 (A) Temporary Service	Permanent S	ervice	32 gal can		35 gal Cart	48 a		Ŭ			gal Cart	Ya	Yard		
Temporary Service S 3.92 (A) S 4.24 (A) S 5.74 (A) S 7.20 (A) Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Note 1: Permanent Service : Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$4.29(A). Note 3: Minimum monthly charge is \$16.99(A). Note 4: If there are more than 5 receptacles the pick up charge is \$3.60 (A). If the units are not together, the pick up charge is \$3.92 (A). Note 5: Automated Carts: 35 gal cart 48 gal cart 96 gal cart Minimum monthly charge is: 35 gal cart 48 gal cart 96 gal cart 96 gal cart Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) 4.24 48 gal cart 64 gal cart 96 gal cart 40		the second se		(A)				(A))			
Pickup Rate \$ 3.92 (A) \$ 4.24 (A) \$ 5.74 (A) \$ 7.20 (A) Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$4.29(A). Note 3: Minimum monthly charge is \$16.99(A). Note 4: If there are more than 5 receptacles the pick up charge is \$3.60 (A). If the units are not together, the pick up charge is \$3.92 (A). Note 5: Automated Carts: Minimum monthly charge is: 35 gai cart 48 gal cart 64 gai cart 96 gai cart Minimum monthly charge is: 35 gai cart 48 gai cart 64 gai cart 96 gai cart Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) 48.24 (A) \$24.87 (A) \$31.18 (A)	Special Pic	kups	\$ 14.04	(A)	\$ 14.35	(A) \$	14.93	(A)	\$ 15.86	(A)	\$ 17.31 (A		and some the Stational Stational Advanced Stational		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$4.29(A). Note 3: Minimum monthly charge is \$16.99(A). Note 4: If there are more than 5 receptacles the pick up charge is \$3.60 (A). If the units are not together, the pick up charge is \$3.92 (A). Note 5: Automated Carts: Minimum monthly charge is: <u>35 gal cart</u> <u>48 gal cart</u> <u>64 gal cart</u> <u>96 gal cart</u> <u>106 gal cart</u> <u>107 (A)</u> Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										T (A) T					
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$4.29(A). Note 3: Minimum monthly charge is \$16.99(A). Note 4: If there are more than 5 receptacles the pick up charge is \$3.60 (A). If the units are not together, the pick up charge is \$3.92 (A). Note 5: Automated Carts: Minimum monthly charge is: 35 gal cart 48 gal cart 64 gal cart 96 gal cart Minimum monthly charge is: \$18.34 (A) \$20.84 (A) \$31.18 (A)	Pickup Rate)	\$ 3.92	(A)	\$ 4.24	(A) \$	4.81	[(A)	\$ 5.74	(A)	\$ 7.20 (A				
Note 4: If there are more than 5 receptacles the pick up charge is \$3.60 (A). If the units are not together, the pick up charge is \$3.92 (A). Note 5: Automated Carts: Minimum monthly charge is: 35 gal cart 48 gal cart 64 gal cart 96 gal cart A Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)		unless local government requir Customer will be charged for se particular trip. No credit will be	es more frequ ervice request given for part	ient se ted, ev	ervice or unles ven if fewer co	s putre ntainer	scibles a	re in	volved.						
is \$3.92 (A). Note 5: Automated Carts: Minimum monthly charge is: 35 gal cart 48 gal cart 64 gal cart 96 gal cart \$18.34 (A) \$20.84 (A) \$24.87 (A) \$31.18 (A) Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)	Note 3:														
Minimum monthly charge is: \$18.34 (A) \$20.84 (A) \$24.87 (A) \$31.18 (A)	Note 4:		acles the pick	up ch	narge is \$3.60	(A). If 1	he units	are	not togethe	, the pic	k up charge				
	Note 5:							(A							
Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.53 (A) per occurrence.	Accessorial o	harges assessed (lids, unlocking	, unlatching, o	etc.)											
		Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.53	(A) per occurr	ence.											
***	***														
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013	Issue Date:	November 13, 2012									Effective	Date: Ja	anuary 1, 2013		
(For Official Use Only)					(For Official	Use O	nly)								
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No. T	G	Date:			В	y:		····						

Tariff No.	13									<u> </u>				2	Revis	sed Page No.	39
	ne/Permit Number:	Mason Cou				<u>c G-88</u>											
Registered Tra	ade Name(s)	Mason Cou	inty Garbag	je, in	<u>с</u>												
				Comp	pacto	ed Mate	erial (C	om	ipany-ov	vneo	ite and Retu d container)	rn					
				Ra	lies	stated	per arc	opt	oox, per	picr	κup						
Service Area:	All service areas																
												Туре		Contain	er		
Permanent S			10 Yard		+	Yard	_	_	Yard		30 Yard) Yard	L	Yard	Yard
	nt (if applicable)		\$ 83.93	(A)		90.75	(A)	\$						165.74		\$	\$
First Pickup			\$ 83.93	(A)	_	90.75	(A)	\$									\$
Each Addition			\$ 83.93	(A)	\$	90.75	(A)	\$	97.48	(<u>A)</u>	\$ 126.40	$\left(A \right)$	1\$	165.74	(A)	*	\$
Special Pick					69-02/P						NAME AND A DESCRIPTION OF THE	i Politika	11111125	i kati di ka			
Temporary S			¢ 77.00	1 (^)	Tr	77.96	Γι	l e	77.96	<u> </u>	\$ 77.96	T (A)	<u> </u> \$	77.96	(A)	 \$	\$
Initial Delive			\$ 77.96 \$ 83.93	(A) (A)	_	90.75	(A) (A)	\$	97.48			_	_	165.74			\$
Pickup Rate Rent Per Ca			\$ 4.65	(A)	_		(A)	\$			\$ 7.28	(A)	-				\$
Rent Per M			4.00		+÷	11		ا	0.01	<u> </u>	φ γ.20	1 * *	Ť	0.10		+	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Trent of W				I	-		L	l		L	I					•	
	 e 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 																
Accessorial c	harges assessed (lids,	tarping, unloc	king, unlat	ching	, etc) :											
	A charge of \$14.56(A)) per month w	vill be asses	sed	for e	ach lid.											
r.	Tarping: \$11.12 (A) p	er occurrence	e .														

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox																
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012														E	Effective Date	: January 1, 2013
						(For (Official	l Us	e Only)								
Docket No. T	G	C	Date:	<u> </u>				B	у:								
L																	

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																	
Tariff No.	13	_										3	. Re	evised	l Page No.		42
Compony Non	ne/Permit Number:	Ма	son County	Garba		G-88											
Registered Tra			son County			0-00											
					9-1												
				<u>lt</u>	em 275 Dr												
							aterial (Cusi				7)						ļ
					Ra	ites st	ated per dro	p box	, per pickup	כ							
Service Area:	All service areas																
			r						Cize or Tu	no of	Container		<u> </u>				·
Permanent S		-1-	10 Yard		15 Yard	<u> </u>	20 Yard	- 1	25 Yard	peoi	30 Yard	Г	35 Yard	T	40 Yard		
Each Sched		-+	\$ 126.71	(A)	\$ 146.17	(A)	\$ 155.93	(A)	\$ 170.69	(A)	\$ 194.60	(A)	\$ 224.09	(A)	\$ 224.09	(A)	
Special Pick			\$ 126.71	(A)	\$ 146.17	$\left(\overrightarrow{A} \right)$	\$ 155.93	(A)	\$ 170.69	(A)	\$ 194.60	(A)	\$ 224.09	(A)	\$ 224.09	(A)	
Temporary Se						1,4.9		4.4					- A.				
Pickup Rate		1114551.	\$ 126.71	(A)	\$ 146.17	(A)	\$ 155.93	(A)	\$ 170.69	(A)	\$ 194.60	(A)	\$ 224.09	(A)	\$ 224.09	(A)	
- Tionap Trate		_1	•		•	1		<u> </u>		L <u></u>	L	<u></u>	I	<u></u>		1.1	
Note1:	Rates in this item are																
Note 2:																	
	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.43(A) per mile or fraction of a																
	mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.																
Note 3:																	
	government ordinance	es re	equire more t	reque	nt service or	unles	s putrescible	es are	involvea.								
Accessorial ch	narges assessed (conr	nect/r	reconnect, u	nlockir	ng, unlatchin	g, etc.):										
	Connect/Reconnect \$	6.07	' (A) per occ	urrenc	e.												
1																	
1																	

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox																
Issued by.	Inngalo N Wilcox																
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012													Eff	ective Date	: Janua	ary 1, 2013
							(For Official	Use	Only)								
Docket No. To	G		Date):			By:				-						
1																	